
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

5 2021 - 40 Completion of 
Multi-Purpose 
Building 
(Covered Court)

 ₱           900,000.00 Sitio Kayam, San 
Roque, Ginatilan, 
Cebu

DT & C 
CONSTRUCTION 

LEO 
VINCENT L. 
ZAFRA, 
Proprietor  
3914 
Inoburan, 
City of 
Naga, Cebu 
6037

895,260.00₱         October 20, 2021 60 CD

6 2021 - 46 Expansion of 
Waterworks 
System 
(Rehabilitation/I
mprovement of 
Level II Potable 
Water System) 

 ₱    1,700,000.00 Barangays Malatbo, 
Guiwanon and Looc, 
Ginatilan, Cebu

DT & C 
CONSTRUCTION 

LEO 
VINCENT L. 
ZAFRA, 
Proprietor  
3914 
Inoburan, 
City of 
Naga, Cebu 
6037

1,697,000.00₱     December 1, 2021 90 CD

Winning
Bidder

Name and
Address

Bid
Amount

Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality:  GINATILAN, CEBU
Fourth Quarter, CY 2021

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved
Budget for
Contract

Location



7 2021 - 45 Expansion of 
Water System 
(Phase II) 

1,000,000.00₱    Barangays San Roque 
and Palanas, 
Ginatilan, Cebu

DT & C 
CONSTRUCTION 

LEO 
VINCENT L. 
ZAFRA, 
Proprietor  
3914 
Inoburan, 
City of 
Naga, Cebu 
6037

997,000.00₱         December 1, 2021 45 CD

8 2021 - 44 Expansion of 
Water System 
(Phase II) 

1,000,000.00₱    Barangay Looc, 
Ginatilan, Cebu

DT & C 
CONSTRUCTION 

LEO 
VINCENT L. 
ZAFRA, 
Proprietor  
3914 
Inoburan, 
City of 
Naga, Cebu 
6037

997,000.00₱         December 1, 2021 45 CD

  We hereby cer fy that we have reviewed the contents and hereby a est tothe veracity and correctness of the data or informa on contained in thisdocument.

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson
MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B. ANDICOY



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget

for Contract
Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

N  O  N  E

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Republic of the Philippines

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

                    Province, City or Municipality:  GINATILAN, CEBU

Fourth Quarter, CY 2021

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson

MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B. ANDICOY



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

2021 - 48 Supply of Meals and 

Snacks (January - 

June 2022)

 ₱             2,311,640.00 EDNA'S STORE AND 

CATERING SERVICES

EDNA L. INSO, Proprietor, 

Poblacion Uno, 

Malabuyoc, Cebu

2,311,640.00₱        December 13, 2021  

Re-bidding

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson

Date of BiddingBid Amount

MARICHU O. CARDOSA CHERRYL B. ANDICOY

Republic of Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality:  GINATILAN, CEBU

Fourth Quarter, CY 2021

Reference 

No.
Item Description

Approved Budget for

Contract
Winning Bidder

Name and Address Of

Bidder




